
MARDI GRAS 5K  

Oxford AL 

 3/8/2003  
 
The presence of a discrepancy in the initial times has 

been called to the attention of the webmaster. To make  

these results as accurate as possible, the times of  

places 3-22 have been adjusted from those originally 

published . No names or places needed to be changed. 

 
MALE OVERALL: 

16:53.8 Matt Morgan, 19 

17:34.5 John Weston, 23 

19:13.4 Chuck Wert, 34 

MALE 14-UNDER: 

33:11.3 Landon Henderson, 6 

MALE 15-19: 

20:34.7 Mike Starr, 15 

21:10.1 Neil Lawhead, 15 

23:37.5 Corey Tucker, 12 

MALE 25-29: 

28:19.9 Michael Byrd, 28 

33:20.4 Frank Ruttman, 26 

MALE 30-34: 

21:23.7 Neal Mills, 32 

24:15.3 James Kittle, 32 

27:29.3 Keith Martin, 32 

MALE 35-39: 

19:47.4 Todd Henderson, 35 

22:37.5 Bob Schwan, 36 

23:36.5 Jeff Tucker, 35 

25:45.0 Randy Wright, 35 

27:10.5 Odis Elston, 36 

28:36.5 Ed Turner, 38 

MALE 40-44: 

20:09.9 Bill Lopez, 44 

MALE 45-49: 

19:16.5 Wayne Phillips 49 

20:13.6 Anthony Phillips, 48 

20:54.1 Daley Speer, 45 

21:28.0 Larry McPherson, 47 

24:38.3 Barry Nicholls, 47 

25:07.2 Frank Bowie, 48 

28:54.9 Jerry Bynum, 49 

28:56.4 Dennis Dunn, 47 

MALE 50-54: 

19:54.8 Wayne Heckler, 53 

21:55.6 Jackie Brown, 54 

22:21.5 Ronald Stephens, 54 

22:55.4 Allen Echols, 54 

23:22.8 Tom Downing, 53 

25:26.4 Mike Naugher, 51 

26:13.7 Kyle Medders, 52 

MALE 55-59: 

24:20.1 Randy Lusk, 55 



MALE 60-69: 

19:59.8 Ken Brewer, 61 

28:33.4 Bruce Greene, 62 

MALE 70-OVER: 

23:47.6 Rudolph Bates, 70 

35:00.3 Wilburn Smallwood, 79 

FEMALE OVERALL: 

22:53.0 Carey Machristie, 27 

22:59.7 Laurie Charnigo, 32 

25:33.7 Brooke Nelson, 44 

FEMALE 20-24: 

33:19.1 Sasha Ruttman, 23 

FEMALE 25-29: 

28:54.3 Lauren Young, 25 

FEMALE 30-34: 

25:36.3 Marilyn McCormick, 32 

28:48.5 Andria Blackwell, 30 

28:55.9 Tammy Burkhart, 33 

31:49.8 Jamie Henderson, 34 

FEMALE 40-44: 

27:11.4 Belva Roberson, 42 

27:19.0 Kim McPherson, 44 

FEMALE 50-54: 

28:54.7 Ellen Cannon, 52 

29:05.1 Pam Yother, 50 

FEMALE 60-69: 

27:51.7 Nancy Grace, 63 

29:12.0 Yo Setser, 65 

 

 

ALL FINISHERS: 

 1 16:53.8 Matt Morgan 19M 

 2 17:34.5 John Weston 23M 

 3 19:13.4 Chuck Wert 34M 

 4 19:16.5 Wayne Phillips 49M 

 5 19:47.4 Todd Henderson 35M 

 6 19:54.8 Wayne Heckler 53M 

 7 19:59.8 Ken Brewer 61M 

 8 20:09.9 Bill Lopez 44M 

 9 20:13.6 Anthony Phillips 48M 

10 20:34.7 Mike Starr 15M 

11 20:54.1 Daley Speer 45M 

12 21:10.1 Neil Lawhead 15M 

13 21:23.7 Neal Mills 32M 

14 21:28.0 Larry McPherson 47M 

15 21:55.6 Jackie Brown 54M 

16 22:21.5 Ronald Stephens 54M 

17 22:37.5 Bob Schwan 36M 

18 22:53.0 Carey Machristie 27F 

19 22:55.4 Allen Echols 54M 

20 22:59.7 Laurie Charnigo 32F 

21 23:22.0 Tom Downing 53M 

22 23:36.5 Jeff Tucker 35M 

23 23:37.5 Corey Tucker 12M 

24 23:47.6 Rudolph Bates 70M 

25 24:15.3 James Kittle 32M 



26 24:20.1 Randy Lusk 55M 

27 24:38.3 Barry Nicholls 47M 

28 25:07.2 Frank Bowie 48M 

29 25:26.4 Mike Naugher 51M 

30 25:33.7 Brooke Nelson 44F 

31 25:36.3 Marilyn McCormick 32F 

32 25:45.0 Randy Wright 35M 

33 26:13.7 Kyle Medders 52M 

34 27:10.5 Odis Elston 36M 

35 27:11.4 Belva Roberson 42F 

36 27:19.0 Kim McPherson 44F 

37 27:29.3 Keith Martin 32M 

38 27:51.7 Nancy Grace 63F 

39 28:19.9 Michael Byrd 28M 

40 28:33.4 Bruce Greene 62M 

41 28:36.5 Ed Turner 38M 

42 28:48.5 Andria Blackwell 30F 

43 28:54.3 Lauren Young 25F 

44 28:54.7 Ellen Cannon 52F 

45 28:54.9 Jerry Bynum 49M 

46 28:55.9 Tammy Burkhart 33F 

47 28:56.4 Dennis Dunn 47M 

48 29:05.1 Pam Yother 50F 

49 29:12.0 Yo Setser 65F  

50 31:49.8 Jamie Henderson 34F 

51 33:11.3 Landon Henderson 6M 

52 33:19.1 Sasha Ruttman 23F 

53 33:20.4 Frank Ruttman 26F 

54 35:00.3 Wilburn Smallwood 79M 

 


